
Cirrus, NSW

Cru Bar + Cellar, QLD

Ten Minutes by Tractor, VIC

Attica, VIC

est., NSW

Aria, Brisbane, QLD

Jonah's, NSW

fermentAsian, SA

Bentley Restaurant + Bar, NSW

Lake House, VIC
Rockpool Bar & Grill, Perth, WA

Print Hall, WA

Royal Mail Hotel, VIC

Pilu, NSW

Rockpool, Melbourne, VIC

Rockpool, Sydney, NSW

Taxi, VIC

Asiana, VIC

Aria, Sydney, NSW

Restaurant VII, NSW

Circa, The Prince, VIC

Melbourne Wine Room, VIC

Syracuse Restaurant, VIC

Forty One Restaurant, NSW

France-Soir, VIC

Walter's Wine Bar, VIC 

Dear Friends, WA

Cicada, NSW

Polly Mackarel / Nick 
Hildebrandt

Chris Walker

Xavier Vigier

Dom Robinson / Jane 
Lopes

Bhatia Dheeraj 

Ian Trinkle

Niels Sluiman & 
Christian Baeppler

Grant Dickson

Nick Hildebrandt

Stacey-Lee Edwards
Ian Baverstock

Daniel Wegener

Sebastian Crowther

Lara Caraturo

David Lawler

Sophie Otton

Lincoln Riley

Cirrus, NSW

Bennelong, NSW

Cirrus, NSW

Attica, VIC

est., NSW

Aria, Brisbane, QLD

Aria, Brisbane, QLD

est., NSW

Bentley Restaurant + Bar, NSW

Rockpool Bar & Grill, Perth, 
WA

Print Hall, WA

Royal Mail Hotel, VIC

Pilu, NSW

Rockpool, Melbourne, VIC

Rockpool, Sydney, NSW

Taxi, VIC

Asiana, VIC

Aria, Sydney, NSW

Restaurant VII, NSW

Circa, The Prince, VIC

Melbourne Wine Room, VIC

Syracuse Restaurant, VIC

Forty One Restaurant, NSW

France-Soir, VIC

Walter's Wine Bar, VIC 

Dear Friends, WA

Cicada, NSW

Settlers Tavern, WA

Settlers Tavern, WA

Ten Minutes by Tractor, VIC

Laura at Pt. Leo Estate, VIC

The Barn Steakhouse, SA 

The Barn Steakhouse, SA

Appellation, SA

fermentAsian, SA

fermentAsian, SA

fermentAsian, SA

Lake House, VIC

Royal Mail Hotel, VIC

Royal Mail Hotel, VIC

Lake House, VIC

Royal Mail Hotel, VIC

Lake House, VIC

Oscar W's Wharfside, VIC

Oscar W's Wharfside, VIC

Seven Mile Café, NSW

Franklin Manor, TAS

Seven Mile Café, NSW

Stefanos Restaurant, VICtt

CHU by China Doll, NSW

Chu by China Doll, NSW

Newcastle Club, NSW

Terrace Kitchen, TAS

Newcastle Club, NSW

Newcastle Club, NSW

Queen's Club, NSW

Queen’s Club, NSW 

RACV City Club, VIC

RACV City Club, VIC

RACV City Club, VIC

Brisbane Club, QLD

Brisbane Club, QLD

Brisbane Club, QLD

RACV City Club, VIC

Royal Sydney Yacht, NSW

Royal Sydney Yacht, NSW

Royal Sydney Yacht, NSW

Downs Club, QLD

Downs Club, QLD

Downs Club, QLD

Avondale Golf Club, NSW

Sorrento Golf Club, WA

University House, VIC

University House, VIC

University House, VIC

Verandah Restaurant 
(Araluen Country Club), WA

Woodcut, NSW

Altitude, NSW

Black Bar & Grill, NSW

Bert's, NSW

Berts, NSW

Bert's, NSW

Jonah’s, NSW

Jonah’s, NSW

Jonah’s, NSW

Century, NSW

Black by Ezard, NSW

Balla, NSW

Galileo, NSW

Glass, NSW

Glass, NSW

Glass, NSW

Le Restaurant (The Regent 
Hotel), VIC

Blakes Restaurant
(Hyatt Regency), SA

Australia’s Wine List of The Year Awards
Award Winners

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

Year Australia's Wine List 
of the Year

Judy Hirst Award Australia's Best City
Restaurant Wine List

Australia's Best Country
RestaurantWine List

Australia's Best Club
Restaurant Wine List

Australia's Best Hotel
Restaurant Wine List 



Rizla, ACT

Firedoor, NSW

Spice Temple Sydney, NSW

Spice Temple Sydney, NSW

Institut Polaire, TAS

Chiswick, Woollahra, NSW

Chiswick, Woollahra, NSW

Spice Temple, Melbourne, VIC

Spice Temple, Melbourne, VIC

Chiswick, NSW

Spice Temple, Melbourne, VIC

The European, VIC

The European, VIC

The European, VIC

Jimmy Wah's, QLD

Congress, VIC

Ishizuka, VIC

Cott & Co Fish Bar, WA 
Ishizuka, VIC

Congress, VIC

Harvest, NSW

Harvest, NSW

Merricote, VIC

Merricote, VIC

Merricote, VIC

Chiswick, NSW

Bloodwood, NSW

Blancharu, NSW

Fino, SA

Fino, SA

Fino, SA

Manna Restaurant, NSW

Becasse, NSW

Restaurant Balzac, NSW

Balmain Eating House, NSW

La Mensa, SA

La Mensa, SA

The European, VIC

Grape Food & Wine Bar, TAS

Grape Food & Wine Bar, TAS

Australia’s Wine List of The Year Awards
Award Winners

Year

Mayfair Lane, WA

Lamaro’s, VIC

Watervale Hotel, SA

Mayfair Lane Pub & Dining Room, 
WA

Mayfair Lane Pub & Dining Room, 
WA

Crafers Hotel, SA

Upstairs at the Lord Nelson, NSW 

Upstairs at the Lord Nelson, NSW 

Four in Hand, NSW

The Botanical, VIC

The Botanical, VIC

The Botanical, VIC

Settlers Tavern, WA

Settlers Tavern, WA

Settlers Tavern, WA

Healesville Hotel, VIC

Healesville Hotel, VIC

Healesville Hotel, VIC

Swallows Hotel, WA

Ozone Hotel, SA

Ozone Hotel, SA

Ozone Hotel, SA

Dolphin On Crown, NSW

Melbourne Wine Room, VIC

Melbourne Wine Room, VIC

Kent Hotel, VIC

Argo Inn, VIC

Where's Nick, NSW

Cru Bar + Cellar, QLD

Cru Bar + Cellar, QLD

Saga Bar, NSW

Dear Sainte Éloise, NSW

Bar Liberty, VIC

Love, Tilly Devine, NSW 

Love, Tilly Devine, NSW 

Cru Bar & Cellar, QLD

Harry & Frankie, VIC

Melbourne Supper Club, 
VIC

Melbourne Supper Club, 
VIC

Melbourne Supper Club, 
VIC

Must Wine Bar, WA

Must Wine Bar, WA

Melbourne Supper Club, 
VIC

Must Wine Bar, WA

Olivine Wine Bar, VIC

Brunello, ACT

a'Mare, NSW

mimi's, NSW

Bistecca, NSW

Dear Saint Eloise, NSW

Stokehouse, St Kilda, VIC

Silvereye, NSW

Fino, Seppeltsfield, SA

Harry & Frankie, VIC

Print Hall, WA

The Trustee, WA

Rockpool, Perth, WA

Sepia, NSW

Rockpool, Sydney, NSW

Berowra Waters, NSW

Moog Food & Wine, NSW

The Deanery, VIC

Asiana, NSW

Celsius, QLD

Australia's Best Pub
Restaurant Wine List 

Australia's Best Wine Bar List -
The Fiona Macdonald Award

Australia's Best New List
(Tony Hitchin Award)

Australia's Best Wine List
(200 Wines)

Australia's Best Wine List
(100 Wines)

Australia's Best Wine List
(50 Wines)

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

Restaurant Botanic, SA

China Doll, NSW

Fix Wine Bar + Restaurant, NSW



Stillwater, TAS

Stillwater, TAS

Settlers Tavern, WA

The Boat House, ACT

Stillwater Launceston, TAS

Settlers Tavern, WA

Healesville Hotel, VIC

Healesville Hotel, VIC

Appellation, SA

Healesville Hotel (Quince), 
VIC

Felix, NSW

Lake House, VIC

Ortiga, QLD

Pilu, NSW

La Petanque, VIC

Fino, SA

Amaru, VIC

Pendolino, NSW

Pilu at Freshwater, NSW

Aria Sydney, NSW

Momofuku Seiobo, NSW

Brae, VIC

Aubergine, ACT

Provenance, VIC 

Quay, NSW

Dandelion, VIC

Attica, VIC

Circa the Prince, VIC

Jacques Reymond, VIC

Universal, NSW

Bilson's, NSW

Marque, NSW

Rockpool Bar & Grill, Perth, 
WA

Ten Minutes by Tractor, VIC

Cru Bar + Cellar, QLD

Cru Bar + Cellar, QLD

Bentley, NSW

Bentley, NSW

Cru Bar + Cellar, QLD

Quay, NSW

Rockpool Bar & Grill, Perth, 
WA

Sepia, NSW

Rockpool Bar & Grill, Perth, 
WA

Est, NSW

Glass, NSW

Mojo's Kitchen, Bar, WA

Cookie, VIC

Charred Kitchen & Bar, NSW

The Avoca, VIC

The Avoca, VIC

Avoca Hotel, VIC

Charred Kitchen & Bar, NSW

The Source at MONA, TAS 

The Source at MONA, TAS 

Vue Grand, VIC

Healesville Hotel, VIC

Healesville Hotel, VIC

Healesville Hotel, VIC

Agnes, QLD

Charred Kitchen & Bar, NSW

Bistecca, NSW

Rockpool Bar & Grill Sydney, 
NSW

Bentley, NSW

Black Bar & Grill, NSW

Bentley Restaurant + Bar, 
NSW

Sepia, NSW

Rockpool Sydney, NSW

Print Hall, WA

Rockpool, Perth, WA

Rockpool, Sydney, NSW

Acqua e Vino, VIC

Bentley, NSW

Devine Food & Wine, NSW

One Penny Red, NSW

Banksii Vermouth Bar & Bistro, 
NSW

Banksii Vermouth Bar & Bistro, 
NSW

Devine Food & Wine, NSW

Rockpool Bar & Grill, Sydney, 
NSW

Apothecary 1878, SA

Print Hall, WA

Sepia, NSW

Print Hall, WA

Rockpool, Sydney, NSW

Rockpool, Sydney, NSW

Australia’s Wine List of The Year Awards
Award Winners

Year Australia's Best Listing of
a Region's Wines

Australia's Best Food & Wine
Matching List 

Australia's Best List Of Wines
By The Glass 

Australia's Best Beer List Australia's Best Aperitif List Australia's Best Digestif List

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994



2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

Café Sydney, NSW

Altitude & Bennelong, NSW

Bennelong, NSW

Bennelong, NSW

Cafe Sydney, NSW

Jonah's, NSW

Café Sydney, NSW

Altitude, NSW

Settlers Tavern, WA

Aria, Brisbane, QLD

Glass, NSW

Aria, Sydney, NSW

Leonie Upstairs, VIC

Tsunami, WA

Sokyo, NSW

Harbourside Bar & Kitchen, 
QLD

Bells at Killcare, NSW

Bistro Sociale, NSW

Ishizuka, VIC

Attica, VIC

Attica, VIC

Attica, VIC

Momofuku Seiobo, NSW

Cru Bar + Cellar, QLD

Shorehouse, WA

Aria, NSW

Reign at the QVB, NSW

Melbourne Supper Club, VIC

Aria, Sydney, NSW

Aria, Sydney, NSW

Quay, NSW

Cru Bar + Cellar, QLD

Cru Bar + Cellar, QLD

Rockpool Bar & Grill Sydney, 
NSW

Quay, NSW

Cru Bar + Cellar, QLD

est., NSW

Italian & Sons

Brunello

The Boat House

Italian and Sons

Mezzalira

Italian & Sons

Pialligo Estate

Rubicon

Aubergine

Aubergine

Aubergine

Rubicon

Rubicon

Ginger Room

Ginger Room

Ginger Room

Anise Restaurant

Anise Restaurant

The Chairman and Yip

China Tea Club

Caffe Della Piazza

Juniperberry Restaurant

Caffe Della Piazza

Caffe Della Piazza

Fringe Benefits

Fringe Benefits

Fringe Benefits

Australia’s Wine List of The Year Awards
Award Winners

Year Australia's Best Non-Alcoholic
List

Australia's Best Sparkling
Wine List

Australia's Best Champagne
List

Australia's Best Sake Australia's Best Listing of 
Australian Wines 

Best Wine List ACT



Peppina

Fico

Fico

Black Cow Bistro

Terrace Launceston

Stillwater

Stillwater

Stillwater

The Source at MONA

The Source at MONA

The Source at MONA

Me Wah

Me Wah

Me Wah

Terrace

Terrace

Franklin Manor

Calstock Country Guest House

Calstock Country Guest House

Franklin Manor

Franklin Manor

Franklin Manor

Alexanders 

Fee & Mee

Fee & Mee

Fee & Mee

Cirrus

Bennelong

Cirrus

Sixpenny

est., NSW

est., NSW

Jonah's, NSW

Jonah's

The Bentley

The Bentley

est., NSW

Glass

Pilu

Pilu

Rockpool

Rockpool

Marque

Aria

Restaurant VII

Wine Banc

Aria

Ampersand

Forty One

Forty One

Hazi's Wine Bar

Restaurant Manfredi

Cicada

Gimlet at Cavendish House

Cutler & Co.

Ten Minutes by Tractor

Attica

Cutler & Co

Bar Liberty

The Botanical, VIC

The Botannical

Attica

Lake House

Attica

Royal Mail Hotel

Royal Mail Hotel

Rockpool

Vue De Monde

Taxi

Asiana

Melbourne Supper Club

Number 8 Restaurant

Circa, The Prince

Melbourne Wine Room

Syracuse Restaurant

Syracuse Restaurant

France-Soir

Walter's Wine Bar 

Marchetti's Latin Restaurant

Jacques Reymond Restaurant

Restaurant Botanic

Fishbank

Hardy's Verandah

Hardys Verandah

The Barn Steakhouse Mount 
Gambier

Crafers Hotel

Barn Steakhouse

fermentAsian

fermentAsian

fermentAsian

The Barn Steakhouse

Apothecary 1878

Apothecary 1878

Appellation

Appellation

Appellation

Apothecary 1878

Lenzerheide Restaurant

Blakes Restaurant  (Hyatt 
Regency)

Blakes Restaurant  (Hyatt 
Regency)

Blakes Restaurant  (Hyatt 
Regency)

Chloe's Restaurant

Chloe's Restaurant

Universal Wine Bar

Chloe's Restaurant

Universal Wine Bar

Universal Wine Bar

Agnes

Bella Venezia

Otto Brisbane

Blackbird

Otto Brisbane

Blackbird

Blackbird

Stokehouse

Cru Bar + Cellar

Aria, Brisbane

Aria, Brisbane

Ortiga

Aria, Brisbane

Ortiga

Cru Bar & Cellar

Isis

Cru Bar & Cellar

Ristorante Fellini

Downs Club

Downs Club

Downs Club

Walter's Wine Bar

Walter's Wine Bar

Grape Food & Wine Bar

Grape Food & Wine Bar

Grape Food & Wine Bar

Lizard Island Lodge

Stone House

The Stone House

Stone House

Char

Char

Char

Pee Wees Beachfront Café

Blush Wine Bar

Waterhole Restaurant

Hanuman Thai Restaurant

The Boardroom (Diamond 
Beach Hotel Casino)

Raymond's Restaurant

Hanuman Thai Restaurant

Hanuman Thai Restaurant

The Boardroom (Diamond 
Beach Hotel Casino)

        

Australia’s Wine List of The Year Awards
Award Winners

Year Best Wine List NT Best Wine List QLD Best Wine List NSW Best Wine List VIC Best Wine List SA Best Wine List TAS

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994



Charred Kitchen & Bar, NSW

Charred Kitchen & Bar, NSW

Charred Kitchen & Bar, NSW

Newcastle Club, NSW

Newcastle Club, NSW

Jonah's, NSW

Biota Dining, NSW

Biota Dining, NSW

The Shorehouse

Shorehouse

Settlers Tavern

Il Lido

Settlers Tavern Margaret 
River

Mayfair Lane

Il Lido

Lalla Rookh Wine Store

Lalla Rookh Wine Store

Rockpool Bar & Grill, 
Perth

Print Hall

Rockpool Bar & Grill, 
Perth

Rockpool Bar & Grill, 
Perth

Jackson's

Must Wine Bar

Must Wine Bar

Must Wine Bar

Friends Restaurant

Friends Restaurant

Altos 

Stephenies

Friends Restaurant

Stephenies

Stephenies

44 King St

Dear Friends

Dear Friends

Peppina, TAS

Stillwater, TAS

Terrace Kitchen, TAS

Terrace Kitchen, TAS

Terrace Launceston, TAS

Stillwater, TAS

The Source, TAS

Stillwater, TAS

Mojo's Kitchen, Bar, WA

Mojo Kitchen, WA

Wildflower, WA

The Shorehouse, WA

Settlers Tavern Margaret River, 
WA

Settlers Tavern, WA

Settlers Tavern, WA

Frasers, WA

Uraidla Hotel, SA

The Salopian Inn, SA

Hardy's Verandah, SA

2KW Bar & Restaurant, SA

Republic Norwood, SA

fermentAsian, SA

Hardy's Verandah, SA

The Grill at the Stirling Hotel, 
SA 

Lake House, VIC

Pt. Leo Estate, VIC

Pt. Leo Estate, VIC

Pt. Leo Estate, VIC

Wickens at Royal Mail Hotel, 
VIC

Lake House, VIC

Lake House, VIC

Royal Mail Hotel, VIC

Australia’s Wine List of The Year Awards
Award Winners

Year Best Wine List WA Australia's Best Listing of
NSW Wines

Australia's Best Listing of
Victorian Wines

Australia's Best Listing of
South Australian Wines

Australia's Best Listing of
Tasmanian Wines

Australia's Best Listing of
Western Australian Wines

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994



Brunello, ACT

Brunello, ACT

The Boat House, ACT

The Boat House, ACT

The Boat House, ACT

Rubicon, ACT

Aubergine, ACT

SK Steak & Oyster, QLD

Cru Bar + Cellar, QLD

Cru Bar + Cellar, QLD

Cru Bar + Cellar, QLD

Blackbird, QLD

Aria, Brisbane, QLD

Catalina, NSW

Il Lido, WA

Il Lido, WA

Mitchell Harris Wines, 
VIC

Muse, ACT

Charred Kitchen, NSW

Annata, NSW

Hubert, NSW

Settlers Tavern, WA

Glass, NSW

Aria, NSW

Aria, NSW

Aria, NSW

Mayfair Lane, WA (Foni 
Pollit) & SK Steak & 
Oyster, QLD (Alexandra 
McPherson)

Le Rebelle, WA
(Sarah Atkinson) &
Where’s Nick, NSW
(Bridget Raffal)

Quay Restaurant, NSW

bibo Wine Bar, NSW
Louella Mathews

Sixpenny, NSW 

Bentley, NSW 

David Lawler

Franck Moreau MS

Australia’s Wine List of The Year Awards
Award Winners

Year Australia's Best Listing of
ACT Wines

Australia's Best Listing of
Queensland Wines

Australia's Choice Award Sommeliers' Choice Award Individual Award Australia's Best Listing of
French Wines

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

Society, VIC



Bistecca, NSW SK Steak & Oyster, QLD Sarino's, NSW

Australia’s Wine List of The Year Awards
Award Winners

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

Year Australia's Best Listing of
Italian Wines

Australia's Best Listing of
USA Wines

Australia's Best Cocktail List


